### 503890692 06/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3937341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING-SHAN WEI	06/04/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAOKAI ELECTRONIC ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO.2, GUANGHUA RD., TA FA INDUSTRIAL PARK, DALIAO DIST.				
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29569381				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 387 2885
Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2301 DUPONT DR. SUITE 510
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10115-017DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=03\_Assignment\_10115-017DES#page1.tif

PATENT 503890692 REEL: 039021 FRAME: 0022

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), Ming-Shan Wei, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

# TOUCH-CONTROL GAME MACHINE

(hereinafter	referred	to as the	Invention)	for which	an application	for United	States	Letters	Patent	/Utility	Patent
is executed	on even	late here	with unless a	it least one	of the following	ng is check	ed:				

is executed on even date he	rewith unless at least one of the following is	s checked:	
☑ United States Desig	gn Patent		
was			
$\square$ executed on:			
	Serial No.:		
	Serial No.:  International Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the
United States of America			
🗖 issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:	388888888888888888888	
Guanghua Rd., Ta Fa Indus	AI ELECTRONIC ENTERPRISE CO., LT. strial Park, Daliao Dist., Kaohsiung City, cquiring the entire right, title and interest in	Taiwan (R.O.C.	hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR, by these present and to said INVENTION and Patent granted on any divisiterms for which the same manual process.	for good and valuable consideration, receip its do sell, assign and transfer unto said AS d application throughout the United States ion, continuation, continuation-in-part and a nay be granted, including all priority rights a	SIGNEE, the enting of America, in reissue of said apunder any Internation	re right, title, and interest in icluding any and all Letters oplication for the full term or ational Convention.
	venants that no assignments, sale, agreemer d conflict with this Assignment;	nt or encumbranc	ce has been or will be made
filing, prosecution and mai said INVENTION, including said INVENTION, all without ASSIGNEE'S expense, to ide concerning the INVENTION testimony on behalf of As- maintenance, litigation and	by agrees to execute any documents that legintenance of said application or any other padditional documents that may be required ut further consideration. ASSIGNOR also entify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required or defense of any patent application or paoligations under this instrument shall gal representatives.	patent application d to affirm the riagrees, without the SIGNEE'S request control, and to prof ASSIGNOR in atent encompasses	n(s) in the United States for ights of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and at documents and information ovide further assurances and respect of the prosecution, ed within the terms of this
and all Letters Patent referre the same, for ASSIGNEE'S so successors, to the full end	by authorizes and requests the Commissioned to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE ole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof the term for which such Letters Patent by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale	of the entire right hoof of ASSIGNED may be granted,	nt, title and interest in and to E'S legal representatives and
Assignor Name	Address	REGRESSER STATEMENT OF STATEMEN	приводили при на при н
Ming-Shan Wei		anghua Rd., Ta F siung City, Taiwa	Fa Industrial Park, Daliao n (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signa. June 4, 20		

1

**PATENT** REEL: 039021 FRAME: 0023